2025-2645 Resolution amending Resolution 893 of 2024, which authorized the City of Pittsburgh 

to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) with UPMC 

Benefit Management Services, Inc., d/b/a WorkPartners EAP Life Solutions. This will 

extend the term by one year increasing the not to exceed amount by Forty-Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500.00), for a new total cost not to exceed 

One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($148,500.00).

2025-2645 Cover Letter -Council Letter Amended

2025-2645 -Memo

Summary 2025-2645

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN ANTHONY COGHILL PRESENTS:

2025-2646 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with five organizations to act as Stop the Violence 

community anchor institutions, at a total cost not to exceed TWO MILLION SIX 

HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED TEN 

DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS ($2,628,710.40) over three years.

2025-2646 Cover Letter - Letter - STV

2025-2646 -2025-RFP-274 Community Anchor Institutions

Summary 2025-2646

Attachments:

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

2025-2647 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and

[...]

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS COMMITTEE ON 

FINANCE AND LAW

2025-2640 Report of the Committee on Finance and Law for December 10, 2025 with an 

Affirmative Recommendation.

2025-2566 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Joyia Petty in an amount 

not to exceed TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($2,950.00) over one year, in full and final settlement of a claim 

(2025-CLAIM-0234) for damage to her vehicle from a City Fire vehicle on August 

21, 2025.

(Executive Session held 12/2/25)

2025-2566 Cover Letter-Joyia Petty Claim Settlement Letter

Summary 2025-2566

[...]

12/10/25 Standing Committee Affirmatively Recommended

2025-2568 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Bloomfield Garfield 

Corporation Broad Street Remediation Fund, for a single payment in 2025 in an 

amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.999.00), in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the 

Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 18-0196 and 

18-0197.

(Executive Session held 12/2/25)

(Executive Session held 12/9/25)

2025-2568 Cover Letter-Bloomfield Garfield Warrant Letter

[...]

924 of 2024, effective December 18, 2024, entitled 

“Resolution adopting and approving the 2025 Capital Budget, the proposed 2025 

Community Development Program, and the 2025 through 2030 Capital Improvement 

Program” by decreasing BRIDGE PRESERVATION AND RESTORATION FUND 

(TIP) by Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($7,250), increasing 28TH 

STREET BRIDGE (TIP) by One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($145,000), and 

increasing CHARLES ANDERSON BRIDGE (TIP) by Five Million Two Hundred 

Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($5,291,632), Five Million Four 

Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($5,429,382) of 

which is reimbursable by the Federal Highway Administration and Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.

2025-2569 Cover Letter-2025 28th St Bridge Charles Anderson Bridge_Letter 11-17-25_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-2569

[...]

cooperation agreement or agreements with the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing 

Authority for the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and accessories, 

equipment support infrastructure, and professional services in fiscal year 2022, by 

increasing the authorized amount by One-Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) for a new not to exceed total of Thirteen Million Two Hundred 

Sixty-Two Thousand Eighty-One Dollars and Thirty-Six Cents ($13,262,081.36).

2025-2571 Cover Letter-2022 ELA Cooperation Agreement Additions_Letter_11.25.25_J

Summary 2025-2571

Attachments: